

E-BID #20230073
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
RHABILITATION / MODIFICATIONS TO SWW-1 WATER
CONTROL STRUCTURE PROJECT
OPENED: 7/31/2023 - 3:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	E & W Mechanical Contracting		Loren Jock Trucking		Close Construction	
				UNIT COST	PROJECT COST	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,020.85	\$ 24,020.85	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	LS	1	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	STAKED SILT FENCE	LF	240	\$ 9.62	\$ 2,308.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	400	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	3	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9A	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
9B	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 293.00	\$ 58,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	EMBANKMENT	CY	210	\$ 92.50	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00
11	DEWATERING OPERATIONS - COMPLETE (w/ Coffe Dam)	LS	1	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$ 12,863.00	\$ 12,863.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" CORRUGATED HDPE PIPE	LF	187	\$ 183.00	\$ 34,221.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 48,807.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,400.00
14	RIP-RAP DITCH LINING w/ BEDDING STONE & FILTER FABRIC	SY	300	\$ 136.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
15A	FENCING, TYPE B - 6' WITH VINYL COATING	LF	240	\$ 87.90	\$ 21,096.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00
15B	FENCE GATE - TYPE B, DOUBLE - 12' WIDE	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16A	2" UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, F&I	LF	6,444	\$ 12.50	\$ 80,550.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 61,218.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 77,328.00
16B	2" UNDER PAVEMENT CONDUIT, F&I	LF	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 885.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
16C	FIBER OPTIC CABLE 96F, SM, LT, UG, w/ TRACE WIRE F&I	LF	3,222	\$ 7.75	\$ 24,970.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 46,719.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,220.00
16D	PULL & SPLICE BOX, FIBER OPTIC, 17"x30"x30", F&I	EA	5	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16E	PULL & SPLICE BOX, FIBER OPTIC, 30"x48"x30", F&I	EA	3	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
16F	FIBER OPTIC DELINEATORS	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17A	30" ACTUATOR GATES & MOUNTING BRACKETS	AS	2	\$ 34,387.50	\$ 68,775.00	\$ 45,345.00	\$ 90,690.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
17B	SCADA CONTROL PANEL & CABINET - AUTOMATIC GATES	EA	1	\$ 78,690.00	\$ 78,690.00	\$ 76,450.00	\$ 76,450.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
18A	12" 45 DEGREE COUCH ANGLE PUMP, MOTOR & SCADA CONTROL PANEL/CAB	AS	1	\$ 81,131.00	\$ 81,131.00	\$ 156,200.00	\$ 156,200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
18B	12" A1-39B STEEL PIPE w/ 12" FLAP GATE & PUMP SUPPORTS	AS	1	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
19A	CONCRETE POLE 22' - CAMERA MOUNT	EA	1	\$ 16,882.00	\$ 16,882.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19B	CAMERA ASSEMBLY, (SONY HD 720 P) (F&I)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20A	SERVICE POLE 12' TYPE P-II	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 7,089.00	\$ 7,089.00
20B	ELECTRIC SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	AS	1	\$ 42,836.50	\$ 42,836.50	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20C	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD, METER BY CONTRACTOR	AS	1	\$ 19,049.00	\$ 19,049.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	960	\$ 7.10	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,720.00
22	MODIFY AND REHABILITATE EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
23	CATWALK COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
				BID TOTAL	\$ 948,654.65		\$ 1,254,492.00		\$ 1,353,907.00
	ALTERNATE BID ITEM								
25	CONTROL STRUCTURE TYPE H > 10' (5' x 10')	EA	1	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 66,845.00	\$ 66,845.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00

1	Acknowledged all Addenda			Yes		Yes		Yes
---	--------------------------	--	--	-----	--	-----	--	-----

E-BID #20230073
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
RHABILITATION / MODIFICATIONS TO SWW-1 WATER
CONTROL STRUCTURE PROJECT
OPENED: 7/31/2023 - 3:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	E & W Mechanical Contracting		Loren Jock Trucking		Close Construction	
				UNIT COST	PROJECT COST	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Copy of current insurance				Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Submitted the General Contractor's license as required to bid				Yes		Yes		Yes
5	Submitted Questionnaire				Yes		Yes		Yes
6	Submitted all required forms				Yes		Yes		Yes
7	Listed all subcontractors				Yes		Yes		Yes
8	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm				No		Yes		Yes
9	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership?				No		No		No
10	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?				None		None		None
11	List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years				None		None		None
12	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?				None		None		None
13	Submitted the Cone of Silence form				Yes		Yes		Yes
14	Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics form				Yes		Yes		Yes
15	Submitted a Project Management Plan				Yes		Yes		Yes
16	Submitted a Proposed Schedule				Yes		Yes		Yes

NON- RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:

- Centroid Diversified, LLC - Did not submit original Bid Bond as required.